
Placement Provider Contact Name Role Email Address Telephone Number Additional information for students

Barnsley NHS Foundation Trust

Equality and Diversity Lead Roya Pourali r.pourali@nhs.net

Freedom to Speak up Guardian Janice Munford janicemunford@nhs.net

Chesterfield Royal Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Equality Diversity and Inclusion Facilitator Tom Harrison thomas.harrison12@nhs.net

Disability and Well-being Network (DAWN) Pauline Twigg Chair pauline.twigg@nhs.net We welcome staff who identify as disabled and/or have a long term health condition and their allies.

Royal Cultural Community Maria Howe Chair maria.howe@nhs.net We welcome Black, Asian, ethnic minority colleagues 

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom to Speak up Lead Jackie Rawlings J.Rawlings@nhs.net

Derbyshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

BAME Network dhcft.bmeinfo@nhs.net Guidance and resources available on Trust FOCUS page - students will be able to register for a FOCUS account while on placement, using  their NHS email.

Freedom to Speak Up Guardian Tamera Howard dhcft.freedom2SUG@nhs.net (07917) 511 699

The Freedom to Speak up Guardian for the Trust is Tamera Howard. You can raise a concern confidentially using the online form on the focus page. You can also speak to Tam via email, call or Text or by letter. Tam’s 

role is to protect patient safety and the quality of care, and improve the experiences of Trust Colleagues.   Guidance and resources available on Trust FOCUS page - students will be able to register for a FOCUS account 

while on placement, using  their NHS email.

Freedom to Speak Up Champions Freedom_to_Speak_Up_champions_poster_-_July_2022.pdf (derbyshirehealthcareft.nhs.uk)

Equality, Diversity and Inclusion dhcft.equality@nhs.net Guidance and resources available on Trust FOCUS page - students will be able to register for a FOCUS account while on placement, using  their NHS email.

https://www.derbyshirehealthcareft.nhs.uk/about-us/equality-and-diversity  

LGBT+ Network dhcft.LGBTinfo@nhs.net Twitter: @DHCFT_LGBT Guidance and resources available on Trust FOCUS page - students will be able to register for a FOCUS account while on placement, using  their NHS email.

Disability Network Guidance and resources available on Trust FOCUS page - students will be able to register for a FOCUS account while on placement, using  their NHS email.

Carer Support Guidance and resources available on Trust FOCUS page - students will be able to register for a FOCUS account while on placement, using  their NHS email.

Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

People and Organisational Development Manager, HR EDI Kirby Hussain Kirby.Hussain@nhs.net

Ability Network Ruth Strickland Ruth.Strickland1@nhs.net

Carers Network Safeena Ali Safeena.ali1@nhs.net 

FABS: Faith and Belief or Spirituality Aziz Rehman Aziz.Rehman1@nhs.net

LGBTQ+ Network Christine White Christine.White7@nhs.net

or Adam Evans Adam.Evans2@nhs.net

Race Equality Network mad BAME Ruby Faruqi Ruby.Faruqi@nhs.net

or Kirby Hussain Kirby.Hussain@nhs.net

Freedom to Speak Up Lead Paula Hill Paula.Hill12@nhs.net

East Midlands Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

EMAS Mechanisms pals.office@emas.nhs.uk  Raising concerns, whistle-blowing, safeguarding

BAME Network BAMENetwork@emas.nhs.uk

Disability Network disabilityandcarersnetwork@emas.nhs.uk

LGBTQ+ Network lgbtqnetwork@emas.nhs.uk

Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom to Speak Up Guardian Tony Bennet Anthony.Bennett2@nhs.net

Equality and Inclusion Advisor Serin Thomasin Serin.Thomasin@nhs.net

Rotherham, Doncaster and South Humber NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom to Speak Up Guardian Noma Makhanda rdash.ftsu@nhs.net (07836) 680 975

EDI Improvement and Culture Team rdash.equalityanddiversity@nhs.net (01302) 796473/ 796187

Sheffield Children's Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Equality, Diversity and Inclusion Officer Marlowe Macdonald Marlowe.Macdonald@nhs.net

Freedom to Speak up Guardian Jacqueline Griffin Jacqueline.Griffin3@nhs.net (07770) 364 545

LGBTQ+ Network scn-tr.rainbownetwork@nhs.net

or Mark Randall Mark.Randall1@nhs.net

Race Equality Network scn-tr.raceequalitynetwork@nhs.net

or Shirley Kirkland Shirley.Kirkland@nhs.net

or Bethan Machray Bethan.Machray@nhs.net

Disability Network scn-tr.disabilitynetwork@nhs.net

or Josanne Mclean Josanne.Mclean@nhs.net

Menopause Support Susan Wragg Susan.Wragg@nhs.net

or Julie Wear Julie.Wear@nhs.net

HR Health and Wellbeing Network Caroline Smith Caroline.Smith97@nhs.net

Sheffield Health and Social Care NHS Foundation Trust

Head of Equality and Inclusion Liz Johnson Liz.Johnson@shsc.nhs.uk

Women's Network {

Disability Network {

Ethnically Diverse Network {

Lived Experience Network {Please contact Liz Johnson for access to support network contact details

Rainbow Network {

Staff Carers Network {

Equality and Inclusion Engagement Lead Philip Jonas Philip.Jonas@shsc.nhs.net

Freedom to Speak Up Guardian Wendy Fowler Wendy.Fowler@shsc.nhs.net

Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom to Speak Up Guardians Irene Mabbott sth.speakup@nhs.net (0114) 271 5410

Paulette Afflick-Anderson sth.speakup@nhs.net

Liz Puddy sth.speakup@nhs.net

Human Resources Admin (0114) 305 2194

5thAbility Deborah Wardle Deborah.Wardle1@nhs.net A network for those and allies of those with a disability

REIN Vytautas Amponsem Vytautas.Amponsem@nhs.net A network for racially minoritised staff and equity accomplices

The Women's Staff Network Group sth.womensstaffnetwork@nhs.net

PROUDER Ashley Martin Ashley.Martin2@nhs.net A network for those and allies from the LGBTQ+ communities

EDI Lead sth.equalityanddiversity@nhs.net Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS - Equality and Diversity Policy

Sherwood Forest Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

BAME support  network sfh-tr.em.support@nhs.net

LGBTQ+ support network sfh-tr.lgbt.support@nhs.net

WAND (Dis/Ability support network) sfh-tr.disability.supprot@nhs.net

Carers support network sfh-tr.carers.support@nhs.net

Women in Sherwood support network sfh-tr.wis.support@nhs.net

Freedom to Speak  Up Kerry Bosworth kerry.bosworth@nhs.net

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

BAME support  network  - REACH (Race Equality And Cultural Heritage) reachstaff.network@swyt.nhs.uk

Freedom to Speak Up Guardian Estelle Myers guardian@swyt.nhs.uk (07795) 367 197

LGBT Network LGBT@swyt.nhs.uk

Disability Staff Network disability.network@swyt.nhs.uk

Staff Carers Network SCN@swyt.nhs.uk

Yorkshire Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

YAS BAME Network Tasnim Ali tasnim.ali@nhs.net

Freedom to Speak Up contact for student paramedics Danile Lindley daniel.lindley@nhs.net
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